www.swanlandschool.co.uk

Swanland Primary School and Dunswell Academy Residential Visit to Cranedale Centre

(times are

Thursday

Thursday 21°* March 2024~ Friday 22" March 2024

ITINERARY

approximate)

21%t March 2024

8.45 am
9.15 am
9.45 am
10.45 am
11.00 am
12.30 pm
1.30-5.00
5.15 pm
6.15 pm
7.20-8.00

9.00 pm

pm

pm

Swanland pupils to arrive at Swanland Primary School

Bus leaves Swanland Primary School

Pick up Dunswell pupils (depart 10.00 am)

Arrive at Cranedale Centre

Introduction to Cranedale Centre, orientation, shown rooms, Ecobooks
Packed lunch (provided by Cranedale Centre)

Low Ropes and Live Wire

Free time/visit shop (activities will be organised by school staff)
Dinner

Activity in the Science Laboratory

Bedtime

Friday 22" March 2024

7.30 am
8.00 am
9.00 am
12.30 pm
1.30-3.30
4.00 pm
4.45 pm

5.15pm

pm

Get up and pack

Breakfast

Orienteering training games and Orienteering competition
Lunch

Environmental games and complete Ecobooks

Depart Cranedale Centre

Arrive at Dunswell Academy

Arrive at Swanland Primary School

NB A copy of this letter and all school newsletters can be found on the school’s website: www.swanlandschool.co.uk




