

www.swanlandschool.co.uk

<u>Swanland Primary School and Dunswell Academy Residential Visit to Cranedale Centre</u> <u>Thursday 21st March 2024– Friday 22nd March 2024</u>

ITINERARY

(times are approximate)

Thursday 21st March 2024

y	
8.45 am	Swanland pupils to arrive at Swanland Primary School
9.15 am	Bus leaves Swanland Primary School
9.45 am	Pick up Dunswell pupils (depart 10.00 am)
10.45 am	Arrive at Cranedale Centre
11.00 am	Introduction to Cranedale Centre, orientation, shown rooms, Ecobooks
12.30 pm	Packed lunch (provided by Cranedale Centre)
1.30–5.00 pm	Low Ropes and Live Wire
5.15 pm	Free time/visit shop (activities will be organised by school staff)
6.15 pm	Dinner
7.20-8.00 pm	Activity in the Science Laboratory
9.00 pm	Bedtime
Friday 22 nd March 2024	
7.30 am	Get up and pack
8.00 am	Breakfast
9.00 am	Orienteering training games and Orienteering competition
12.30 pm	Lunch
1.30–3.30 pm	Environmental games and complete Ecobooks
4.00 pm	Depart Cranedale Centre
4.45 pm	Arrive at Dunswell Academy
5.15pm	Arrive at Swanland Primary School

NB A copy of this letter and all school newsletters can be found on the school's website: www.swanlandschool.co.uk